
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 12 MAY 2025

R1 12 May 2025 | Mornington | The Big Screen Company Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 5
	 3	
	 4	 8
	 5	
	 6	 5
	 7	
	 8	 5
	 9	
	10	 42
	11	 8
	12	 28

BAYOU MUSIC
HEIWANA TAMASHI
LANGLO CROSSING
MACRISTAL HOUSE
MASTER ZOUS
MEDIEVAL WARRIOR
WISER
YEAH RIGHT
EXTRAGALACTIC
MORGANA
MOTHERDUCK
SWOBODA

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56

1
13
5
7
8
9
2
11
4
3
6
10

JYE MCNEIL
P MOLONEY
K JENNINGS
NADIA DANIELS  3 

--
B SHINN
J MOTT
--
--
C NEWITT
D MOOR
T NUGENT

J CUMMINGS
J F MOLONEY
MOODY/COLEMAN
CAREY/WALKER
MOODY/COLEMAN
A & S FREEDMAN
A & S FREEDMAN
TOLSON/PROCTOR
TRENT EDMONDS
P F RYAN
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
P F RYAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
G
C
G
C
G
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0

$0
$1,125
$0
$800
$0
$1,500
$0
$1,200
$0
$13,275
$750
$15,650

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 7 PRESTIGE STEPHEN 56 12 L CURRIE BRIDEOAKE/JENKINS 2 F AUS -- 	 1-�0�-0-0 $800 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BAYOU MUSIC Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Zydeco J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 09Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 ---	 $--	 Chergui	 0:55.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial

2 HEIWANA TAMASHI Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,125
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tagaloa Dam: Our Perfect Mare J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Pearce, W Pearce, Mrs H Raymond, Ms K Worth, Mrs A Worth, R O’Brien, M De Kretser, Miss A Singleton, R J Donazzan & T A Grigg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 05Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 58	 $26	 Beskar	 1:05.35	 (22.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

3 LANGLO CROSSING Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: King’s Legacy Dam: Family Portrait J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P G Moody, P J Cormack, J O’Connor, Mill Park Stud (Mgr: P D Watson) & Culater (Mgr: M G Nunan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

4 MACRISTAL HOUSE Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Omaha Beach Dam: Aubers Ridge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Carey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $151	 Latin Boss	 0:56.94	 (21.87)	 6	 8	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
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5 MASTER ZOUS Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zousain Dam: Warzone J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), B B T Warzone (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Ms G Scott, M J Langlois, S P Ashby, Bon5ire n Co, D Carswell, P F Cross, Soupa Rizz, T Shut-
tleworth, S Spencer, J Temuskos, S Wilkerson, C M Brown, F G Faulkner, C Forsyth, J G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

6 MEDIEVAL WARRIOR Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hanseatic Dam: Cameo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: MyRacehorse No. 1 (Mgr: B K Willis), B Mcevoy, P L S Racing (Mgr: L Mcevoy), Sandhurst Bloodstock 4 (Mgr: R J McEvoy), Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen), L P Money, P R 
Money & D Jenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 09Apr25	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Zahra	 58	 $*2.7	 Warrior Smile	 1:18.38	 (23.04)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

7 WISER Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Lyre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 03Oct24	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 ---	 $--	 Victory Tune	 0:47.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial

8 YEAH RIGHT Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yes Yes Yes Dam: Blonde Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Tolson, Miss L G Proctor & Hassall Pastoral (Mgr: J J Hassall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 4	 10Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 ---	 $--	 Oceansprint	 0:48.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $7.5	 Latin Boss	 0:56.94	 (21.87)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

9 EXTRAGALACTIC Trainer: Trent Edmonds Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Alliterate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T W Hennessy, ChooChoo Racing (Mgr: N Anderson), H B Brooks, H Clarke, C M Cygler, Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate), A J Guarrera, D C Halpin, T J Harry, A D Kennedy, P B 
Knight, L M R J Racing (Mgr: L J Martin), R J Naylor, J R Vawdrey, M S Spangler,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

10 MORGANA Trainer: P F Ryan Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$13,275
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Russian Camelot Dam: Rising Hope J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C S Ryan & J Pace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 11	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 56	 $21	 All Pink	 0:57.27	 (22.05)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 30Apr25	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Harry Grace	 55.5	 $11	 The Opportunist	 1:13.10	 (25.25)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

MORNINGTON | PAGE 2



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 12 MAY 2025

11 MOTHERDUCK Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: D Moor WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tagaloa Dam: Diambra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin) & Ms T M Booth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 27Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 Borntoroca	 1:01.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 27Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $8.5	 Vivid Sun	 1:13.29	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

12 SWOBODA Trainer: P F Ryan Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$15,650
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 56 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Circus Polka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Salter Pastoral Company (Mgr: R C Salter)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 11	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $*4	 All Pink	 0:57.27	 (22.05)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 29Apr25	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Harry Grace	 57	 $9	 Mrs Iglesia	 0:59.52	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

13 PRESTIGE STEPHEN Trainer: Brideoake/Jenkins Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: L Currie WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Hermosa Beach J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T F Yeung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 11	 17Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 56	 $31	 Maldini	 1:09.85	 (22.60)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
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R2 12 May 2025 | Mornington | Brians Shed & Services Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 92222
	 2	 85
	 3	
	 4	 7
	 5	 745234
	 6	 3
	 7	 674

CENTRAL BANK
RUBY AVENUE
CARTIER ISLAND
EAST WEST MISS
STAHNADO
TREMBLES
YANKEE MISS

58
58
56
56
56
56
56

5
2
4
7
3
1
6

JYE MCNEIL
T STOCKDALE
ZAC SPAIN
MS S NOBLE
LOGAN BATES  1.5 
B SHINN
C NEWITT

M M LAURIE
ANDREA LEEK
KENNEWELL/YEOMANS
S NOBLE
J MCARDLE
A & S FREEDMAN
G EURELL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
F
F
F

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-4-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0

$21,645
$1,875
$0
$675
$16,525
$10,750
$3,465

	5-�0�-4-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 CENTRAL BANK Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-4-0 Prize Money: A$21,645
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 58 Good: 5-0-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-4-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns Dam: Petit Leon J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 5-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Carringbush Park (Mgr: M Laurie) & Miss K A Brideoake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 15Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J Noonan	 59	 $*2.7	 Jugiong	 0:58.49	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 ....10¼............................No show
2 of 6	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $15	 The Grumpy Bear	 0:57.12	 (21.64)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 5	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $3.6	 Foxenberg	 0:57.81	 (22.29)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 59	 $*1.7	 Lavandula	 0:58.13	 (22.88)	 1	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $4.4	 Simply Just	 0:57.50	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

2 RUBY AVENUE Trainer: Andrea Leek Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,875
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Laura’s Avenue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A D’Alessandro, R Skews, A Aiello, D Rizio, E Griffith, T Bottcher, T McNamara, J Merkx, T C Young, R Thomas, Mrs C Rizio & J Fisher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 08Dec24	 WER	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 58	 $151	 What You Will	 0:58.69	 (23.30)	 6	 6	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 29Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Webb	 58	 $151	 Statice	 0:57.54	 (22.60)	 2	 2	 ....15¼.......................... Fair effort

3 CARTIER ISLAND Trainer: Kennewell/Yeomans Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Parting Wish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr L Koumi, Ms R Koumi, Mr Z Koumi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 30Apr24	 RAN	 turf	 742	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Singing Star	 0:43.78	 (22.23)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial

4 EAST WEST MISS Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Cross Question J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 03Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 ---	 $--	 Kundalini	 0:58.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 ---	 $--	 Azkar	 0:58.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 57	 $26	 Cordina	 1:04.91	 (23.13)	 7	 6	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
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5 STAHNADO Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$16,525
Jockey: Logan Bates (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Colestah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T H Martin & Mrs V J Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Tatum Bull	 54.5	 $26	 Vestas	 0:58.20	 (23.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 28Oct24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $6.5	 Spirit Of Jo	 1:10.41	 (22.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Bowditch	 56	 $7.5	 Royal Lass	 1:03.97	 (23.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 11Dec24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Hateley	 52	 $4.4	 Limb Runner	 0:58.88	 (23.28)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $16	 Egerton	 0:56.77	 (21.97)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

6 TREMBLES Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,750
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Earthquake J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 13Apr24	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 J Holder	 55.5	 $3	 Pure Aqua	 1:01.58	 (22.63)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

7 YANKEE MISS Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,465
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: All Come True J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hancox Racing No 11 (Mgr: R J Peacock)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 10	 02Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Williams	 56	 $7	 Daella	 0:57.80	 (23.25)	 7	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 10	 24Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 57	 $10	 Keepsake	 1:11.69	 (23.41)	 4	 5	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 56	 $13	 Simply Just	 0:57.50	 (22.65)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
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R3 12 May 2025 | Mornington | Denistoun Park Mdn Plate
Distance: 2040m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 907
	 2	 965
	 3	 668
	 4	 45
	 5	 00395
	 6	 667435
	 7	 537232
	 8	 636
	 9	 90
	10	 004432
	11	 8043

CAVORTING
LANDMARK ALLEY
MR BANNOCK
NEPTUNITE
PUISSANCE POWER
TITANIUM PRINCE
AMANOAH
CHAUSSETTE
DIBABA
FLASH OF DALLAS
JAZZANSKI

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

1
6
3
10
5
4
7
9
2
8
11

BEN ALLEN
P GATT
J MOTT
B SHINN
T STOCKDALE
C NEWITT
D MOOR
--
C GAUDRY
W EGAN
J NOONAN

G EURELL
P STOKES
B, W & J HAYES
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
J LEEK JNR
RORY HUNTER
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
M KENT
CAREY/WALKER
DOMINIC SUTTON
D & C FEEK

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	14-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-2-2
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-0-1

$2,225
$2,285
$2,225
$3,800
$6,800
$18,760
$19,500
$3,635
$1,800
$38,725
$4,975

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CAVORTING Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,225
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Backstreet Lover J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stallion Match (Mgr: M Ennis), M P Holman, S W Walker, Mrs E Walker, L A Hawkins, J Valori, Miss M H Parrott, S K McNamara, S J Steegstra, Ms J Conroy, S A Joyce, District Racing, 
King Of Gods, Oakmont Racing, A Mezzalira, M D Boscarini, A L Wyatt, M D Ch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 03Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 ---	 $--	 King Zephyr	 0:58.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 ---	 $--	 Jazzanski	 1:14.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 13Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $26	 Storm Season	 1:25.56	 (22.94)	 11	 12	 ..... 6¼............................No show
10 of 14	30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59	 $5.5	 Scintillante	 1:48.91	 (22.97)	 3	 6	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 20Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 59	 $6	 Northwood Vamoose	 1:46.01	 (24.44)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

2 LANDMARK ALLEY Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,285
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Ruud As J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wall Street Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Dr J Kessell) & A L Starke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 58	 $51	 Zunna	 1:10.72	 (22.73)	 1	 1	 ...... 10............................No show
6 of 10	 14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 58	 $31	 Betwitchery	 1:09.98	 (22.73)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
5 of 12	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 59	 $26	 Lava Delta	 1:31.40	 (24.31)	 11	 10	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

3 MR BANNOCK Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,225
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Mrs Bannock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Dance), Brittain Racing (Mgr: P Brittain), S Davidson, D Wagner, W Johnstone, Mrs B Johnstone, Jaybeeque Racing (Mgr: J Quinn), 
S J Reddie, A Cid, P Lynch, D Barker, J McKeever, J A C S Racing (C Mcgaw),

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 04Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Just Chow	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 13	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L King	 59	 $4.8	 Ziggy Starcraft	 1:17.01	 (23.49)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $12	 Demiquaver	 1:23.87	 (24.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 27Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Currie	 59	 $7	 Elphaba	 1:40.75	 (--.--)	 8	 11	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

4 NEPTUNITE Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,800
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Curl Up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: MyRacehorse No. 1 (Mgr: B K Willis), S Newton, Miss J E Bates & Profit Partner (Mgr: J Mazza)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 24Sep24	 CAN	 turf	 896	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Mayweather	 0:54.58	 (22.76)	 -	 -	 ....12½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 24Feb25	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Our Empress Zoe	 1:02.68	 (22.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 10Mar25	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Ikasara	 1:03.11	 (23.02)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
4 of 14	 05Apr25	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Beuzelin	 58.5	 $12	 Pelosa	 1:16.17	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 13	 30Apr25	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Stanley	 58	 $16	 Factcheck	 1:46.56	 (26.22)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 PUISSANCE POWER Trainer: J Leek Jnr Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,800
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Zeftabaa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Z Leek, A Leek & J Leek

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	28Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 W F Pinn	 58	 $26	 Bold Bastille	 0:58.33	 (22.73)	 9	 7	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 14	09Mar24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 6]	 Connor Murtagh	 57	 $201	 Traffic Warden	 1:25.00	 (23.63)	 10	 13	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
3 of 3	 29Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $7.5	 In Her Eyes	 1:18.50	 (23.92)	 1	 1	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $26	 Demiquaver	 1:23.87	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 ........ 4............................No show
5 of 11	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Currie	 59	 $31	 Taken	 1:25.01	 (23.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

6 TITANIUM PRINCE Trainer: Rory Hunter Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,760
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Precious Metals J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Hunter, L Roberts, Mrs S Roberts, , Mrs K L Roberts, C Jenkins, L Rose, K Martin & M Makarucha Mr B Moreland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 19Feb25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 59	 $101	 Highlands	 1:24.68	 (23.76)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 59	 $101	 High Praise	 1:40.92	 (23.29)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 59	 $17	 First Appearance	 2:06.65	 (25.31)	 7	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 59	 $9	 Tel Aviv	 2:08.17	 (24.33)	 9	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Mc Cabe	 59	 $5	 Lunar Powered	 2:35.88	 (24.47)	 9	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

7 AMANOAH Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$19,500
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Amanee J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B A Rutter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 04Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 56	 $5.5	 Kaluakoi	 1:39.88	 (24.69)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 21Nov24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $7.5	 Win Beauty Viva	 1:37.66	 (23.84)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Currie	 57	 $7.5	 Esternay	 1:24.61	 (23.44)	 9	 9	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 10Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 57	 $*1.8	 I Only Wish	 1:39.99	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 57	 $*2.2	 Oak Beach	 1:38.42	 (25.43)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

8 CHAUSSETTE Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,635
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: North Sea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P Zito, Mrs R K Cichello, Mrs N C Sherar, Mrs S Zito, Mrs J Ventura, Mrs C Martin, Mrs E Haines, Mrs A Sandiford, Dr S Trist, Mrs S Coker, Mrs K Coker & Ms C Anstee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 ---	 $--	 Azkar	 0:58.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $8.5	 Clavel	 1:24.75	 (23.17)	 7	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
3 of 10	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 57	 $5	 Macha	 1:45.93	 (24.25)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $3.8	 Here Comes Ruby	 2:07.00	 (23.89)	 10	 9	 ........ 8................... Every chance

9 DIBABA Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,800
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Crowded House Dam: Gondokoro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wyadup Valley Farm (Mgr: T J Delroy)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 11	 17Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Mc Leod	 57.5	 $91	 Miss Playlounge	 1:39.39	 (23.37)	 11	 10	 ....11¾............................No show
10 of 14	04May25	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 58.5	 $91	 Art ‘n’ Soul	 1:46.88	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

10 FLASH OF DALLAS Trainer: Dominic Sutton Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$38,725
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Smoothing J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Belhus Racing Smoothing (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	12Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $12	 L’Il Capri	 1:25.69	 (23.73)	 15	 13	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
4 of 11	 29Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1685	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $*2.4	 Rock In Wonder	 1:43.18	 (23.64)	 9	 9	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 09Oct24	 BUB	 turf	 2025	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $*2.1	 Starwalker	 2:07.02	 (25.39)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 05Nov24	 BUB	 turf	 2038	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $3.3	 Who’d A Thought It	 2:10.58	 (24.98)	 10	 8	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 23Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $9	 Frozen Tide	 1:30.82	 (23.84)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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11 JAZZANSKI Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,975
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Polanski Dam: Emerald Jill J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Girraween Racing (Mgr:  R Warner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 19Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 57	 $26	 Miss Rubydoo	 1:18.88	 (24.55)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	03May24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 56	 $91	 A Book Of Days	 1:23.42	 (24.04)	 8	 10	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 ---	 $--	 Cavorting	 1:14.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $26	 All Kinds Of Folk	 1:37.10	 (23.12)	 3	 3	 ....14½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $151	 Oak Beach	 1:38.42	 (25.43)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
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R4 12 May 2025 | Mornington | Total Animal Supplies Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 878
	 3	
	 4	 43662
	 5	 37736
	 6	 560987
	 7	 00
	 8	 657647
	 9	 5
	10	 9

BALLANDELLA STREET
EL CALAFATE
HEEZ DE MAN
OLIVE BAGUETTE
SMARTICON
EYE KACHING
KALASHANI QUEEN
MAGNARDO
MOHEGAN GODDESS
WINNING WINNIE

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

8
9
3
1
7
6
2
4
10
5

J NOONAN
BEN ALLEN
J MOTT
T STOCKDALE
C GAUDRY
A MC CABE
R T TREMSAL
D MOOR
L CURRIE
T NUGENT

MS R CUNNINGHAM
A & S FREEDMAN
A & A YARGI
ALEXANDER RAE
D & C FEEK
LOGAN MCGILL
T T WALSH
ROBERT PALM
B, W & J HAYES
NATHAN DUNN

3
3
3
4
3
5
3
3
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
M
F
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-2
	10-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,550
$0
$12,540
$7,885
$7,770
$0
$4,800
$1,200
$675

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BALLANDELLA STREET Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Gauteng Gal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R B Cunningham, Ms G J Triffett, P Cunningham, J Wheeler, C H Smith, P J Bell, Ms K Cravana-Bell & Mrs D Gess - Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

2 EL CALAFATE Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,550
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Kononkop J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R McClure &  Mrs B M McClure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 26Aug24	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 ---	 $--	 Sunsource	 0:47.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 25Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $3.2	 Campari Twist	 1:04.91	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 11Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Currie	 58	 $19	 Vestas	 0:58.20	 (23.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 27Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Currie	 59	 $5	 Grand Intention	 1:04.82	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten

3 HEEZ DE MAN Trainer: A & A Yargi Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Gaulle Dam: Zuberina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A D Longley, Mrs F J Longley, M D Hines, S J O’Meara, Mrs J O’meara, M A Longley, Ms M A Hough, L R Miller, B J Goodwin, Mrs A L Goodwin, M Longley, Mrs L Longley, Mrs H M 
O’Driscoll, T O’Driscoll, M Richmond, Mrs M Richmond, B W Isted, C R Parker, M A Bu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

4 OLIVE BAGUETTE Trainer: Alexander Rae Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,540
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Spieth Dam: Lominata J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Lofty Group (Mgr: P Lofitis), N Deljanovski, S White & O Favaloro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 09Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Zahra	 59	 $4.8	 My Name Is	 0:58.98	 (23.53)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $3	 Gymkhana	 1:12.17	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 18Oct24	 MOE	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $3.6	 Jennyanydots	 1:07.14	 (24.56)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 01Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $6.5	 Spione	 1:10.10	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $*2.5	 You’Re Two Vain	 0:58.44	 (22.80)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
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5 SMARTICON Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$7,885
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Think Icon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Feek Racing, R J Capuano, R B Dunlop, G Karman, B P Murray, G Tosswill, M Winter, Mrs B E Laughton, I L Laughton, G Neil, Mrs B C Sexton, M J Sexton, S A Miller, R W Webb, J 
Griffs, J A Dunlop, C A Balfour, P J Fuller & Mrs H Coram

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 10Oct24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57	 $5.5	 Wainman	 1:10.82	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 27Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 58	 $14	 Tango Queen	 1:24.84	 (23.25)	 8	 11	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1535	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58	 $10	 The Western Front	 1:32.89	 (23.25)	 8	 11	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58	 $7.5	 Transactions	 1:05.80	 (23.04)	 5	 6	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 15Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 59	 $*1.8	 Royal Hill	 1:11.32	 (23.24)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

6 EYE KACHING Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,770
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Top Sight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S R Britten

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tayla Childs	 56	 $41	 Glenfinnan	 1:26.49	 (24.36)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
13 of 15	17Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $101	 Manhattan View	 1:27.13	 (24.99)	 10	 13	 ....15¾............................ Poor run
9 of 12	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $61	 Inexorable	 1:11.74	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 8½............................No show
8 of 12	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Chapman	 55.5	 $26	 Mem’s Choice	 1:12.36	 (24.04)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 02Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $51	 Realika	 1:38.10	 (24.28)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

7 KALASHANI QUEEN Trainer: T T Walsh Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: R T Tremsal WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Kalashani Gem J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Cox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 12	18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Keating	 57	 $151	 Savagery Vibe	 1:05.13	 (23.81)	 9	 11	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R T Tremsal	 57	 $151	 Caleana	 1:11.58	 (24.11)	 2	 2	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted

8 MAGNARDO Trainer: Robert Palm Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,800
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Miss Maggiebeel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Palm, D Y Ginnane, N A Johnston, D Willmott & J Willmott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 56	 $21	 Close To Midnight	 0:59.02	 (23.24)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 23Feb25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 57	 $5	 Queen Amanjena	 1:12.45	 (23.92)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Ladd	 57	 $26	 Secret Elegance	 1:11.14	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 07Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 57	 $13	 Kid Dynamite	 0:57.75	 (22.53)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jamie Melham	 56	 $51	 Wealthy	 1:10.44	 (23.84)	 6	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

9 MOHEGAN GODDESS Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: L Currie WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Mohegan Sky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz), Belannah Stud (Mgr: G S Charny), C J Arthur, Mrs C M Arthur, R B MacDonald, A Henwood, C Fletcher, Mrs L S Henwood, T D Kelly, Mrs R J Kelly, J 
L Pattinson, M Harold & Ms D Spinks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 05Dec24	 TRG	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Dapper Darri	 0:57.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 20Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $3.7	 I’m Kenough	 0:58.72	 (22.85)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 28Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Hot Stomper	 1:02.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial

10 WINNING WINNIE Trainer: Nathan Dunn Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Sweven J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Payne & Ms A Ockwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Olivia East	 53.5	 $12	 Ichiberu	 0:57.44	 (22.60)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
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R5 12 May 2025 | Mornington | Louvretec Hcp (62)
Distance: 1200m | Class: OB62	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 817185
	 2	 136748
	 3	 354727
	 4	 32216
	 5	 10649
	 6	 047245
	 7	 675123
	 8	 949855

TOO VIENNESE
WARPARTY
SECOND FIX
SOUTHERN MONEY
VERSAILLE
SEA MIST
SOHO PRINCESS
FLYING D’AMORE

59.5
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
56
54

5
1
8
3
6
7
4
2

L MCNEIL
ZAC SPAIN
J MOTT
L CURRIE
MS C HEFEL
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

M CASTLE
MS S NOBLE

AARON LAING
S P NICHOLS
A & S FREEDMAN
B, W & J HAYES
MOODY/COLEMAN
M M LAURIE
CAREY/WALKER
S NOBLE

7
3
4
3
3
4
4
4

G
G
G
F
F
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
59
62
62
61
58
47

	34-�5�-3-1
	11-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-3-0
	15-�1�-2-2
	18-�1�-0-1

$107,545
$65,600
$42,565
$42,200
$25,840
$66,780
$42,000
$25,795

	15-�4�-3-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-2
	10-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 TOO VIENNESE Trainer: Aaron Laing Barrier: 5 Total: 34-5-3-1 Prize Money: A$107,545
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 59.5 Good: 23-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 29-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-3-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Viennese Lass J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/11/24 (163 Days)
Owner: Miss E R A S Jenkin, A Yates, J W Hewitt, C Haire & J Millhouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Da Rose	 58	 $11	 Hells Son	 1:12.25	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 11	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1135	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Da Rose	 60	 $12	 Brazen Brando	 1:07.11	 (23.17)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 30Nov24	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 60	 $*3.1	 Beaunified	 1:15.12	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 8	 13Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 59	 $21	 Blushing Tycoon	 1:23.63	 (24.73)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 20Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L McNeil	 62	 $31	 Social Conscience	 1:10.25	 (22.95)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

2 WARPARTY Trainer: S P Nichols Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$65,600
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Tremezzina J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/07/24 (294 Days)
Owner: S P Nichols, J T Kneebone, R J Atchison, T J Harvey, R J Lamendola, B S Ong Tan, D J Ryan, C Sui, S D Johnson, K J Fitzpatrick, Mrs P V Fitzpatrick, B Taylor, D J Walker, A M 
Whitson, J G Wright, D Foster, O Favaloro, M M Lam, Miss H Li & J R Trewin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 03Aug24	 FLE	 turf	 1410	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $3.9	 Detroit City	 1:24.48	 (23.83)	 2	 1	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 04Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $4.8	 Shadhavar	 1:02.44	 (22.19)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 21Dec24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $26	 Sweethearted	 1:10.53	 (23.13)	 5	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Will Price	 57	 $8	 Rich Lover	 1:23.84	 (23.84)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 11Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 58.5	 $14	 Zorro’s Flight	 1:23.30	 (22.88)	 5	 5	 ...... 17...................... Well beaten

3 SECOND FIX Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$42,565
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Dara Seans J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/24 (229 Days)
Owner: M L R Whittaker, Mrs E M K Whittaker, N J Rawlings, Mrs A E De Ruiter, H De Ruiter, S De Ruiter, Miss S E Schwartz, R J Waring, V C Audino, Mrs S M Audino, A J Rinaldi & T Russo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 09Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Shinn	 59	 $*3.5	 Boulder Jack	 1:16.33	 (23.91)	 10	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 26Feb25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Williams	 58.5	 $7.5	 No Fuss	 1:16.67	 (23.19)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 13Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB62	 [	11]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $11	 Trangoojahray	 1:25.23	 (23.25)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $3.2	 Albertville	 1:10.88	 (23.56)	 7	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 26Apr25	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB68	 [	10]	 J Mott	 56	 $*3.9	 Beauty Rising	 1:10.04	 (22.83)	 11	 10	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

4 SOUTHERN MONEY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$42,200
Jockey: L Currie WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Jamil’s Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Freeman Racing (D M Freeman), Mrs T Freeman, N Freeman, D M Freeman, G W Johnston, J J Kindred, Walsh Bloodstock (Mgr: C P Walsh), Woulda Coulda Shoulda (Mgr: M E 
Busby), G J Condon, Full House Racing (Mgr: M W Lowe), P Lord, M W Lowe, E Sakareassen, Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Lafferty	 55.5	 $3.8	 Hot Chilli Mama	 1:12.18	 (23.67)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 09Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1423	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $11	 Wukong Jewellery	 1:26.02	 (24.07)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 29Oct24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 55	 $*1.7	 Winsome Flowers	 1:35.92	 (22.51)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 57	 $*2.3	 Orovero	 1:11.40	 (23.32)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 7	 21Apr25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Jamie Melham	 54	 $8.5	 Figlio D’Argento	 1:24.70	 (22.56)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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5 VERSAILLE Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,840
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Jeanneau J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/24 (319 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), J Robinson, M J Burns, W Johnson, W M Patullo, B Davis, Ms B Denton, T Scott, B M Jackson, C J Cleary, Ms M Bowler, R C 
Brooker, Ms M J Whitling, M Joyce, G & C Pastoral Co Pty Ltd, Widden Stud Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 57	 $*3	 Porsha Crystal	 0:59.37	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
11 of 19	05Nov24	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Nolen	 55.5	 $11	 Manolo Bling	 0:57.39	 (22.51)	 7	 3	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 20Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Nolen	 57.5	 $7.5	 Royal Insignia	 1:09.28	 (23.17)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $5.5	 Grinzinger Sun	 1:04.55	 (22.95)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 26Apr25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $21	 Harry’s Yacht	 1:13.02	 (24.76)	 5	 7	 ..... 6½............................No show

6 SEA MIST Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 7 Total: 14-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$66,780
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 6-1-2-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Anabarbie J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/24 (196 Days)
Owner: Carringbush Park, Miss K Brideoake, T Deutsher, D Johns, F Hone, Mrs B Taylor, D Coleman, Ms T Nicholls, L Witton, Mrs K Stapleton, R Turner, C Wright, Mrs K Dwyer, Ms J Weekes, 
Mrs H Osborne, G Small, FS Racing (Mgr: P Fox), Neighkid (Mgr: S Phillips), I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 05Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $6	 A Hidden Treasure	 1:04.52	 (22.92)	 11	 11	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 18Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 58	 $10	 Earth God	 1:03.25	 (22.79)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Weatherley	 55.5	 $5.5	 Skipjack	 0:58.43	 (23.21)	 4	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
4 of 5	 20Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Hammond	 54.5	 $6.5	 Nasraawy	 0:58.27	 (22.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 04May25	 SAL	 turf	 1005	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Cartwright	 58	 $26	 Zouper Fund	 0:58.63	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

7 SOHO PRINCESS Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$42,000
Jockey: M Castle WT: 56 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-2
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Princess Of Exile J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 15-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/03/25 (53 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Carey, D M Anderson, P J Anderson & Reebasevol Racing (Mgr: S F Gallagher)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zoe Waller	 54.5	 $21	 Andiamo Rosso	 1:11.95	 (24.13)	 6	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Castle	 57.5	 $20	 Distant Dream	 1:25.33	 (25.61)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1212	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Castle	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Serene Defense	 1:13.95	 (24.40)	 3	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 14	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 58	 $14	 Sparkling Blue	 1:10.09	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 21Apr25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Castle	 55	 $31	 Tango Jewel	 1:10.99	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

8 FLYING D’AMORE Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 2 Total: 18-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,795
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 54 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 5-1-0-1 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Belle D’amour J+H: 11-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/05/24 (373 Days)
Owner: S G Noble & J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 01Feb25	 TUM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms S Noble	 55	 $9	 Dilution	 1:09.06	 (23.03)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 22Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $101	 Prancing Queen	 1:11.50	 (23.69)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¾............................No show
8 of 10	 08Mar25	 TOG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM52	 [	10]	 Ms S Noble	 56.5	 $31	 The Wizard King	 1:24.71	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 05Apr25	 HIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 Ms S Noble	 58.5	 $16	 Vonk	 1:11.66	 (24.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 15Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms S Noble	 54.5	 $81	 Whirlwind	 1:24.89	 (23.77)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
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R6 12 May 2025 | Mornington | Sportsbet More Places (Bm58)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 519803
	 2	 513614
	 3	 535421
	 4	 436674
	 5	 623249
	 6	 216362
	 7	 956878
	 8	 668897
	 9	 579696
	10	 021335

UNFAIR DISMISSAL
WILLIAMSTOWN
CUDMORE STREET
TAPA CAPALL
JAKK’S FORTUNE
WOMEN IN UNIFORM
MORISA
JAMESARELLI
VALLEY OF DREAMS
LASTSTRIKEYOUROUT

63.5
63.5
60
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
54.5
54
54

3
1
8
2
4
6
10
9
7
5

L CARTWRIGHT  2 

T PREBBLE  1.5 
K JENNINGS
LAUREN BURKE  3 

MS S WYNNE
J MOTT
T STOCKDALE
P GATT
MS S NOBLE
T NUGENT

D M NOONAN
R J BLACKER
MS A BENCE
BRIDEOAKE/JENKINS
A HANLEY
B PAPAZAH’DAKIS
M KENT
MS B SCHREUDER
S NOBLE
NICOLE DICKSON

9
5
6
5
6
5
4
7
8
7

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
65
58
57
55
58
57
51
48
41

	82-�10�-9-12
	18-�3�-2-3
	 7-�1�-1-2
	20-�1�-4-5
	35-�3�-4-3
	11-�1�-3-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	22-�2�-2-1
	73-�8�-9-6
	60-�9�-8-9

$405,165
$93,365
$29,855
$122,035
$96,235
$45,690
$28,275
$64,930
$208,825
$50,185

	7-�1�-1-3
	3-�3�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	7-�3�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 UNFAIR DISMISSAL Trainer: D M Noonan Barrier: 3 Total: 82-10-9-12 Prize Money: A$405,165
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 40-3-4-6 Track: 6-1-1-2

9yo ch aus g Fav: 9-4-1-1 58+kg: 61-8-6-11 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-3
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Up And Up J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 80-10-9-12 Soft/Heavy: 42-7-5-6 Last Win: 23/09/24 (231 Days)
Owner: Ms J Joiner, T J Noonan .

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 23Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $9	 Infinity Imperial	 1:45.18	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 29Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $11	 Bulawayo	 1:37.25	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 11	 18Oct24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 62	 $26	 Igotcha	 1:42.96	 (25.97)	 3	 5	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 59	 $15	 She’s Pretty Rich	 1:25.27	 (23.56)	 4	 5	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 61.5	 $26	 Amapola	 1:32.03	 (24.27)	 4	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

2 WILLIAMSTOWN Trainer: R J Blacker Barrier: 1 Total: 18-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$93,365
Jockey: T Prebble (a1.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 14-3-2-3 Track: 2-2-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 12-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Further To Fly J+H: 5-3-0-1 Turf: 18-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Blacker, M McVeigh, T J Cooper, J Grouios, Mrs M McCraken, Ms H P Keating & Ms F Lanyon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 31Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1523	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 T Prebble	 53.5	 $31	 Glenfinnan	 1:31.92	 (24.37)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 01Mar25	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jones	 59	 $19	 Sparkup	 1:33.55	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 15Mar25	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 G 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 R Milnes	 58.5	 $8	 Pacific Jewel	 1:34.40	 (23.66)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
1 of 6	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 57	 $9.5	 Outcaster	 1:31.09	 (23.95)	 4	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 6	 16Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 57.5	 $6	 Corona Lad	 1:35.89	 (23.59)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

3 CUDMORE STREET Trainer: Ms A Bence Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$29,855
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Polanski Dam: Lutine J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/04/25 (22 Days)
Owner: Ms A M Bence & D L Shiers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1217	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $26	 Do You Deal	 1:15.90	 (24.81)	 11	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Higgins	 59.5	 $12	 Frederick	 1:13.57	 (24.17)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 13Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $71	 Flying Mean	 1:10.83	 (23.56)	 9	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Currie	 59.5	 $6.5	 Ze Bee Nine	 1:25.50	 (23.76)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 20Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Perfect Ten	 1:24.90	 (23.65)	 7	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

4 TAPA CAPALL Trainer: Brideoake/Jenkins Barrier: 2 Total: 20-1-4-5 Prize Money: A$122,035
Jockey: Lauren Burke (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 56-58kg: 9-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Khali Rock J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-4 Last Win: 01/05/22 (1107 Days)
Owner: J P Mcnamara, Ms R Deininger, Mrs G K McNamara & E R Swan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $*3.6	 King’s Reign	 2:07.99	 (24.87)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2460	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 60	 $4.2	 Tobi Saru	 2:35.77	 (24.87)	 6	 8	 ....13½................... Every chance
6 of 7	 29Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54	 $8	 Lodbrok	 2:04.52	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... 10................... Every chance
7 of 12	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 M Castle	 59.5	 $7	 Aureate	 1:24.84	 (24.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $7.5	 Amapola	 1:32.03	 (24.27)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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5 JAKK’S FORTUNE Trainer: A Hanley Barrier: 4 Total: 35-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$96,235
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 58.5 Good: 18-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 30-3-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Jakkalberry Dam: Dressed J+H: 29-3-4-3 Turf: 35-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-1 Last Win: 30/07/23 (652 Days)
Owner: A T Hanley & Mrs E J Hanley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms S Wynne	 58.5	 $7	 Norwoods	 1:38.29	 (24.85)	 8	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 17Dec24	 MOE	turf	 1623	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms S Wynne	 58.5	 $*4.2	 Bing’s Dream	 1:39.72	 (25.09)	 3	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 04Jan25	 STC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Wynne	 58.5	 $3.7	 Day In Heaven	 2:11.07	 (23.73)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 24Jan25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms S Wynne	 55.5	 $31	 Fagin	 2:08.89	 (24.52)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 20Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms S Wynne	 58.5	 $21	 Social Conscience	 1:10.25	 (22.95)	 5	 4	 ..... 6½............................No show

6 WOMEN IN UNIFORM Trainer: B Papazah’dakis Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$45,690
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Albakoor J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 03/11/24 (190 Days)
Owner: Ms H Papazaharoudakis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 03Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Nolen	 57.5	 $4.6	 Zoussential	 1:30.87	 (24.83)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 9	 04Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 56.5	 $26	 Ersa	 1:30.26	 (23.40)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 7	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Nadia Daniels	 55.5	 $16	 British Poet	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 04Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 56	 $19	 Howdy	 1:24.28	 (23.69)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Mott	 58	 $7.5	 Amapola	 1:32.03	 (24.27)	 6	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 MORISA Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,275
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Awsaaf J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/12/23 (502 Days)
Owner: K B Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 05Jun24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $17	 Furlanetto	 1:36.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $19	 Subrising	 1:37.98	 (23.80)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Kinninmont	 58	 $8	 Dreamwoman	 1:12.17	 (24.07)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 20Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $41	 She’s A Hustler	 1:39.15	 (23.71)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $9.5	 Amapola	 1:32.03	 (24.27)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

8 JAMESARELLI Trainer: Ms B Schreuder Barrier: 9 Total: 22-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$64,930
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 54.5 Good: 20-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Misscatelli J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (821 Days)
Owner: Ms S A Schreuder, C Cimino, Ms J M Edwards, S J Wells, Mrs L M Brittain, Mrs M K Brown & Ms K Doggett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $26	 Run Naan	 1:31.42	 (23.89)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
8 of 13	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 P Gatt	 59	 $101	 Olivia’s Scandal	 1:11.17	 (23.90)	 13	 13	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 59	 $71	 Baby Hazel	 1:22.74	 (23.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 R T Tremsal	 56	 $61	 Alternate	 1:25.70	 (23.93)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½............................No show
7 of 11	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R T Tremsal	 55	 $101	 Amapola	 1:32.03	 (24.27)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

9 VALLEY OF DREAMS Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 7 Total: 73-8-9-6 Prize Money: A$208,825
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 54 Good: 53-7-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br aus m Fav: 10-5-3-1 54-56kg: 36-5-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Falvelon Dam: Valley Of Success J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 73-8-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-4-1 Last Win: 23/09/23 (597 Days)
Owner: S G Noble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $81	 Bancory Bay	 1:34.92	 (23.20)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms S Noble	 55	 $201	 Hrungnir	 1:37.57	 (24.47)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½............................No show
6 of 6	 15Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $91	 Half Yours	 1:37.58	 (24.36)	 3	 5	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
9 of 12	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $81	 Rushford	 1:38.11	 (25.52)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¾............................No show
6 of 8	 02May25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $151	 Super Solar	 1:36.59	 (23.96)	 3	 4	 ........ 6................... Every chance

10 LASTSTRIKEYOUROUT Trainer: Nicole Dickson Barrier: 5 Total: 60-9-8-9 Prize Money: A$50,185
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 54 Good: 45-6-6-8 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 9-4-0-2 54-56kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 5-1-2-1 Distance: 7-3-1-0
Sire: Stryker Dam: Miss Aristocrat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-9-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/03/25 (58 Days)
Owner: M J Dickson, B J Dickson & Mrs NL Dickson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 08Mar25	 HIN	 turf	 1600	 F 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Clayfield	 64	 $7	 Lunar Frost	 1:39.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 15Mar25	 ALX	 turf	 1540	 G 	 Rest	 [	 3]	 S Cooper	 68	 $4.2	 Miss Neyland	 1:34.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 10	 29Mar25	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Cooper	 65.5	 $*4	 Achaeus	 1:37.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 12Apr25	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Rest	 [	 3]	 S Cooper	 69.5	 $*3.8	 Downtown Man	 1:37.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 20Apr25	 SWC	turf	 1600	 F 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Clayfield	 65.5	 $4	 Cent To War	 1:43.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
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R7 12 May 2025 | Mornington | Peninsula Kubota (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 867112
	 2	 384312
	 3	 496687
	 4	 423250
	 5	 814067
	 6	 231051
	 7	 992515
	 8	 218536
	 9	 219806
	10	 665668

CONDOR
MELIDESH
FULLPROOF
KING NEPTUNE
PIANIST
SIMPLY LUSCIOUS
FREE TO PLAY
MYSTERY BLONDE
LADY LOTI
DREAMNT ENOUGH

63
62
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
59.5
59
57.5
55

6
9
4
7
10
1
8
2
5
3

R HOUSTON  2 

L CARTWRIGHT  2 

NADIA DANIELS  3 

W EGAN
C NEWITT
BEAU TRELOAR  3 

P MOLONEY
J MOTT
F W KERSLEY
R T TREMSAL

T FITZSIMMONS
B, W & J HAYES
MS V CHAPPLE FAHLER
DOMINIC SUTTON
S LAMING
CORSTENS/LARKIN
MELANIE BULLARD
J SANDHU
S CAMERON
MS B SCHREUDER

4
4
5
5
7
3
6
4
5
6

G
G
G
G
M
F
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
62
61
60
63
63
57
60
57
52

	15-�3�-2-1
	11-�2�-2-3
	11-�2�-1-1
	16-�1�-7-1
	25-�4�-1-3
	 8-�2�-1-1
	10-�1�-1-0
	16-�2�-2-2
	 6-�1�-1-0
	25-�2�-5-2

$121,501
$53,175
$62,651
$71,655
$107,335
$44,940
$32,040
$71,715
$20,300
$65,225

	9-�3�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-3
	7-�2�-1-1
	7-�1�-1-0
	10-�2�-2-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CONDOR Trainer: T Fitzsimmons Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$121,501
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 15-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-2-0
Sire: Encryption Dam: Love In Spring J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/25 (38 Days)
Owner: K Yong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 11Aug24	 SGP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 6]	 B Queiroz	 53	 $10	 I P O Bros	 1:09.89	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 11	 25Aug24	 SGP	 awt	 1000	 G 	 4	 [	11]	 B Queiroz	 52.5	 $4.8	 Surrey Hills	 0:58.83	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 28Sep24	 SGP	 awt	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 R Curatolo	 59	 $2.7	 Red Maned	 0:59.59	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 12	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 61	 $*3.6	 Before The War	 0:55.53	 (22.28)	 7	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 10	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 61.5	 $*2.6	 Jahangir	 0:57.63	 (23.07)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 MELIDESH Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$53,175
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 11-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 10-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Lubiton J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/25 (36 Days)
Owner: P M Willis, J P Willis, Mrs C L Fitzsimmons, Miss S L Fitzsimmons & M B Christian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 58	 $7.5	 King Zephyr	 1:11.17	 (22.65)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $4.2	 Head’em	 1:11.17	 (22.92)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60	 $*1.6	 Sheeza Toronado	 1:05.18	 (22.59)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 60	 $*1.7	 Zephyr Wings	 1:11.97	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 8	 19Apr25	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L King	 59	 $3.6	 Lescot	 1:03.96	 (22.81)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 FULLPROOF Trainer: Ms V Chapple Fahler Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$62,651
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Ain’t She Smart J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/12/23 (528 Days)
Owner: V Chapple Fahler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 L Currie	 61	 $9	 Funnyifitwon	 1:29.55	 (23.56)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 9	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1543	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 60	 $8.5	 Spare Coin	 1:33.03	 (24.02)	 7	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 7	 05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 56.5	 $11	 Kodiak	 1:09.90	 (22.27)	 6	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 13	 23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 OB64	 [	11]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $9.5	 Powerbound	 1:32.46	 (24.53)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 27Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Nadia Daniels	 54.5	 $51	 Toronado Boom	 0:57.74	 (21.93)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

4 KING NEPTUNE Trainer: Dominic Sutton Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-7-1 Prize Money: A$71,655
Jockey: W Egan WT: 61 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 6-0-4-0 58+kg: 14-1-7-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Impurrfection J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 16-1-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-5-0 Last Win: 05/05/23 (738 Days)
Owner: Bennett Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: N P Bennett), R Menchise, A D Stanley, B J Britten, A J Arkinstall, G J Walker, H P Sambor, Mrs J L Smith, D P Dunoon, M Hay, S A Constantine, M V 
Broadhead, G Sandford, G Barker, P G Wells, Tomadachi Ni2, Bennett Impurrfectio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 1440	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $*3.8	 Party At Artie’s	 1:25.90	 (23.76)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 25Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $4.6	 Willmott	 1:17.34	 (23.93)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 19Oct24	 WOD	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 61.5	 $*2.6	 Brenlyn’s Daisy	 1:11.51	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 08Nov24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $3.4	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:10.55	 (22.64)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Ms M Lloyd	 58	 $8	 Castle On High	 1:22.44	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... 17...................... Well beaten
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5 PIANIST Trainer: S Laming Barrier: 10 Total: 25-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$107,335
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 60.5 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-3
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Play Just For Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-3 Last Win: 19/07/24 (297 Days)
Owner: S B Laming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 19Jul24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $10	 Maguro	 0:45.15	 (21.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 9	 02Aug24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 C Collis	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Dawyn’s Choice	 0:45.16	 (21.67)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
0 of 9	 22Nov24	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 55	 $26	 Grand Larceny	 0:55.35	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ......LR.................. Incident report
6 of 6	 16Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 55	 $71	 Smart Little Miss	 0:57.44	 (22.19)	 4	 4	 ........ 7................... Every chance
7 of 8	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Sage Duric	 57.5	 $20	 Simply Luscious	 0:58.36	 (23.05)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

6 SIMPLY LUSCIOUS Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$44,940
Jockey: Beau Treloar (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Veronica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/04/25 (14 Days)
Owner: S T R Simply Luscious \, J W Allcock, Highflyer Racing, Mrs M R Blair, D J Blair, G M Young, X P Burke, Palya Bloodstock Pty Ltd , M Harris, Mrs E C Connell, t Johnson, M A Kristalyn, 
S Paynter, R Allcock, A Newsome, B A McKiterick, W L Johnston, Three Co

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 14Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 56	 $11	 Lunar Module	 0:58.43	 (22.45)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 23Nov24	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Christopher Pang	 53	 $*2.2	 Murmullo	 0:58.79	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 11	22Mar25	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $31	 Immortal Bliss	 0:57.79	 (22.74)	 5	 1	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 57	 $21	 Pano’s Pride	 0:58.67	 (23.40)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 58	 $17	 Torlaah	 0:58.36	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win

7 FREE TO PLAY Trainer: Melanie Bullard Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$32,040
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Happy Play J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Hedwards, R Hedwards, J R Hedwards & G T Keogh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $31	 Rah Rah Rasputin	 1:09.78	 (24.25)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¼............................No show
2 of 8	 22Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $12	 I’m Back In Town	 0:58.49	 (22.57)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 54	 $14	 Pocket Size	 0:56.41	 (22.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Brilliant Eight	 0:58.24	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
5 of 5	 17Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 L Currie	 57.5	 $8	 Daella	 0:56.75	 (22.07)	 1	 2	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort

8 MYSTERY BLONDE Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$71,715
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Street Dreamer J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 16-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/01/25 (111 Days)
Owner: J Sandhu & L J Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 58	 $*2.6	 Frose	 0:58.83	 (22.99)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 11	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 58.5	 $10	 Pocket Size	 0:56.41	 (22.45)	 9	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 S Hateley	 56	 $20	 A Hidden Treasure	 0:58.27	 (22.87)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $13	 Pano’s Pride	 0:58.67	 (23.40)	 10	 10	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 04May25	 SAL	 turf	 1005	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $16	 Zouper Fund	 0:58.63	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

9 LADY LOTI Trainer: S Cameron Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,300
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Aussie Loti J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/23 (541 Days)
Owner: N Lo Presti & Mrs F Lo Presti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 18Nov23	 DUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $*2.5	 Witnessimpact	 1:00.21	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
9 of 11	 14Dec23	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 59	 $21	 Piiink Beauty	 1:05.35	 (23.79)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼............................No show
8 of 8	 20Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Sarah Field	 56.5	 $31	 Cosmic Rhapsody	 0:59.90	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	17Sep24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 K Jennings	 59	 $151	 Fully Calculated	 1:04.39	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ....26¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 17Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 60	 $21	 Blue Allure	 1:04.06	 (23.39)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

10 DREAMNT ENOUGH Trainer: Ms B Schreuder Barrier: 3 Total: 25-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$65,225
Jockey: R T Tremsal WT: 55 Good: 18-1-5-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Goldcraft J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/23 (574 Days)
Owner: Ms K Doggett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms H Edgley	 62	 $6.5	 Mother Joy	 1:12.82	 (24.77)	 4	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
5 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms H Edgley	 56.5	 $15	 Sweet ‘N’ Spicy	 1:04.65	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 03Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 56	 $16	 Miss Winslet	 1:12.38	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 13	 16Sep24	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 59	 $13	 Tycoon Jenny	 1:17.20	 (24.11)	 3	 4	 ........ 1................... Every chance
8 of 8	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R T Tremsal	 56	 $31	 Simply Luscious	 0:58.36	 (23.05)	 2	 7	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
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R8 12 May 2025 | Mornington | BetaVet (Bm64)
Distance: 2445m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 321221
	 2	 140334
	 3	 388562
	 4	 821
	 5	 250404
	 6	 523392
	 7	 222614
	 8	 240804
	 9	 675236
	10	 241644
	11	 207009
	12	 198607

GIFT OF ORATORY
WEST INDIES
INTHELAPOFTHEGODS
LUNAR POWERED
EYE FOR AN EYE
STARDEALT
HEY BRO’UNGA
WAGGA WAGGA
TAVINO BAY
HOLLY’S STAR
DUBAWI PRINCE
KAUAI

60.5
60.5
60
59
58.5
58
57
57
55
54.5
54
54

7
11
6
2
8
3
12
4
10
1
9
13

C GAUDRY
BEN ALLEN
T NUGENT
J MOTT
T STOCKDALE
ZAC SPAIN
D MOOR
W EGAN
J NOONAN
J STANLEY
MS H LE BLANC  1.5 
R HOUSTON  2 

B, W & J HAYES
M WALKER
NATHAN DUNN
M KENT
J LEEK JNR
J WARREN
A & R ARCHIBALD
C MAHER
T NOONAN
E & D BROWNE
A ROSOLINI
M & L CERCHI

5
3
8
4
4
4
4
6
6
4
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
NZ
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

65
65
64
62
61
60
58
58
54
57
52
51

	22-�3�-6-3
	 7-�1�-0-2
	48-�6�-11-8
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-2-4
	11-�1�-4-0
	18-�2�-2-1
	27-�1�-4-2
	12-�1�-2-1
	35-�5�-3-2
	25-�1�-1-5

$98,745
$67,010
$193,756
$20,115
$50,300
$58,490
$52,555
$40,110
$61,570
$56,770
$132,995
$48,690

	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-3-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�2�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 052161 TUSSOCK 54 5 -- MS R KELLY 4 G AUS 46 	 7-�2�-1-0 $6,600 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 GIFT OF ORATORY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 22-3-6-3 Prize Money: A$98,745
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 60.5 Good: 17-3-5-3 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 20-3-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Belle Famille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/04/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), Four-Point Racing (Mgr: C Mobilio), W G Pratt, J Scordo, E Vella, W A Exton, Disco Taxi (Mgr: Miss C L Ebert), G Zeiler & Berowra Racing 
(Mgr: J K Muirhead)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $4.6	 Gemini Dancer	 2:03.13	 (24.11)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 22Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $*3.7	 Frank Express	 2:01.11	 (24.97)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 11	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $4	 Piccolo Fiore	 2:17.79	 (24.45)	 3	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 2460	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $4.6	 Move On In	 2:32.45	 (25.09)	 3	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Desert Anthem	 2:17.44	 (24.14)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win

2 WEST INDIES Trainer: M Walker Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$67,010
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Anchovy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/10/24 (221 Days)
Owner: Fortuna West Indies (Mgr J E Galvin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 19Oct24	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 S 	 G3	 [	 5]	 B Melham	 57	 $26	 Kingofwallstreet	 2:09.89	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
13 of 16	02Nov24	 FLE	 turf	 2500	 G 	 G1	 [	15]	 C Newitt	 57	 $151	 Goldrush Guru	 2:37.78	 (23.92)	 16	 14	 ....14¾............................ Poor run
3 of 9	 20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1875	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Sage Duric	 60	 $9.5	 Spangled Sipper	 1:59.29	 (25.19)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 04Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $7	 Compressing	 2:10.67	 (24.23)	 4	 2	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 25Apr25	 FLE	 turf	 2800	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 B Shinn	 58	 $6	 American Wolf	 2:56.90	 (23.55)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run

3 INTHELAPOFTHEGODS Trainer: Nathan Dunn Barrier: 6 Total: 48-6-11-8 Prize Money: A$193,756
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 60 Good: 31-4-9-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 46-6-11-8 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Otarama J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 36-5-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-3 Last Win: 18/06/24 (328 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Feldmaier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 14Feb25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Weatherley	 59	 $51	 Early Warning	 2:08.73	 (25.75)	 4	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $8.5	 Samurai Star	 2:04.73	 (24.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 14Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 2060	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 60.5	 $26	 Galilaeus	 2:07.99	 (24.74)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 60.5	 $20	 Batoka Chief	 2:07.68	 (24.24)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 21Apr25	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 60	 $21	 Sparkle Link	 2:32.34	 (24.11)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

4 LUNAR POWERED Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,115
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Ipioga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/25 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Anastasiou, Mrs C R Patrick & R G Patrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 11	 06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $6.5	 Steel Impact	 1:38.22	 (24.47)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 20Dec24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $17	 Harsh	 2:00.16	 (23.79)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 10Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ben Allen	 ---	 $--	 Palace Green	 1:33.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L King	 59.5	 $*3.1	 Murgasty	 2:35.88	 (24.47)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 EYE FOR AN EYE Trainer: J Leek Jnr Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$50,300
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Intaglia J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (325 Days)
Owner: R Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 22Dec24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $3.9	 Shiny New Deel	 1:44.89	 (23.47)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
29 of 13	19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Hammond	 57	 $7	 Black Peppermint	 2:08.22	 (25.92)	 2	 4	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 14Feb25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $8.5	 Early Warning	 2:08.73	 (25.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
10 of 11	05Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $5	 Speak	 2:30.25	 (23.97)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
4 of 13	 01May25	 WAR	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $6.5	 Whistle Down	 2:11.15	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

6 STARDEALT Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$58,490
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58 Good: 9-1-2-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Awake The Stars J+H: 7-1-2-3 Turf: 12-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/23 (524 Days)
Owner: J Warren,Bennetti Racing(Mgr:PHolman),Mrs L Luca,M B Luca,M J Butts,Mrs Whites Boys(Mgr:SWhite),Mrs R J Anstey, Paroad(Mgr:RDGParkinson),K Wealands,P J Green,J P 
George,M G J Wilson,L W Bevan,Ms A L Baldwin,G Tyndale,The Honkers(Mgr:TMMartin),K Kennedy,CJ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 06Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 61.5	 $31	 Wascaly	 1:38.15	 (24.17)	 7	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 22Feb25	 MOP	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $4.4	 Hard Prince	 1:50.09	 (23.24)	 8	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 15	 10Mar25	 MOP	turf	 2000	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $4.4	 Hateech	 2:03.03	 (24.01)	 12	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $6.5	 Revolver	 1:44.61	 (23.55)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½............................No show
2 of 7	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $5	 Bluestone	 2:06.11	 (24.21)	 6	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

7 HEY BRO’UNGA Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 12 Total: 11-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$52,555
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Chandelier J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/03/25 (46 Days)
Owner: G J P Van Ameyden, H G Toohey, Mrs T Toohey, D M Toohey, Mrs J Toohey, P A Smith, Mrs F E Smith, B Koster, G King, Ms S J Nuttall, The Clan  (Mgr: Dr B S Bellinge), S Freeburn, 
J J Meaney, R D Lacoste, A J Nash & S M Meaney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $9	 Smart Avenue	 1:39.59	 (23.85)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $*2	 Chesapeake Babe	 2:05.15	 (24.45)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $6	 Matrimonial	 2:05.86	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
1 of 5	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 2500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $*1.4	 Baffleck	 2:45.73	 (23.69)	 5	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 21Apr25	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 57	 $*4.4	 Sparkle Link	 2:32.34	 (24.11)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

8 WAGGA WAGGA Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$40,110
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch ire g Fav: 6-3-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Australia Dam: Quiz Mistress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/22 (1040 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, The Lads Of Merewether, L C Tamassy, J Mcdonnell, S A Zunneberg, Shenanigans, Cityshapers, T J Pender, N R Reynolds, A J Blackshaw, D J Mcgrath, The 
Dream, M A Ferrari, C H Delosa, S G Rielly, M Karam & J Hill Racing, Silver Medal,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 04Sep24	 WAF	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 D Gibbons	 57	 $4.2	 Karmazone	 2:16.72	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
10 of 14	14Sep24	 ROS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 53	 $8.5	 Matusalem	 2:27.94	 (24.28)	 11	 13	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 17Oct24	 HAW	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Z Wadick	 58	 $*4.4	 Seething Seb	 2:02.16	 (22.87)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	18Mar25	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 59	 $41	 Swelter	 1:29.47	 (23.31)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 12Apr25	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 58.5	 $17	 Rothrock	 1:55.74	 (24.22)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

9 TAVINO BAY Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 10 Total: 27-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$61,570
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 55 Good: 21-1-4-2 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Di Falco J+H: 12-0-2-0 Turf: 26-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/24 (475 Days)
Owner: Tony Noonan Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Noonan), Dr F Carnovale, Street Cry No. 1 (Mgr: C J Williamson), Mrs D M Kelly, M Haynes, G Iles, A Mavridis, Ms T A Walter, Ms A J Metcalf, T 
Saliba & M Whitehead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $4.8	 Samurai Star	 2:04.73	 (24.96)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 54.5	 $8	 Piccolo Fiore	 2:17.79	 (24.45)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Suffolk Star	 2:37.48	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 12Apr25	 MOP	turf	 2500	 G 	 OB66	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54.5	 $10	 Girls Girls Girls	 2:39.88	 (25.83)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $8.5	 Bluestone	 2:06.11	 (24.21)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

10 HOLLY’S STAR Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$56,770
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Held Together J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 21/11/24 (172 Days)
Owner: Rechter Racing (Mgr: P R Rechter), Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Browne), Mrs R Swift & M Swift

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 01Nov24	 KIL	 turf	 2007	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $*1.6	 Groshawk	 2:07.12	 (26.09)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 21Nov24	 MOE	turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Najle	 2:33.06	 (24.68)	 7	 3	 ........ 3...........................Good win
6 of 12	 01Dec24	 WAR	turf	 3450	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 65	 $5	 Exzello	 4:02.89	 (27.09)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $9.5	 Crystanado	 1:37.54	 (24.68)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $21	 Saveadateforme	 2:13.27	 (23.75)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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11 DUBAWI PRINCE Trainer: A Rosolini Barrier: 9 Total: 35-5-3-2 Prize Money: A$132,995
Jockey: Ms H Le Blanc (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 22-1-2-0 Track: 8-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Claystone J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-1-2 Last Win: 19/06/22 (1058 Days)
Owner: Miss V Rosolini, M R Rosolini, R Scrivano, S Patterson & C Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	15Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56	 $151	 Nana’s Wish	 1:39.14	 (23.91)	 10	 10	 ...... 16....................... Not sighted
7 of 13	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $51	 Bossa Nova Lad	 2:10.31	 (25.69)	 11	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
13 of 13	09Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1612	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 E Pozman	 56.5	 $51	 Frosted Romance	 1:38.40	 (24.54)	 10	 11	 ..... 8¾............................ Poor run
10 of 11	28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Lauren Burke	 52.5	 $201	 Batoka Chief	 2:07.68	 (24.24)	 10	 11	 ....17½.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 D M Parker	 68	 $41	 The True Believer	 2:19.18	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ....13¾............................No show

12 KAUAI Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 13 Total: 25-1-1-5 Prize Money: A$48,690
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 17-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo br nz m Fav: 2-0-0-2 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Akris J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: 17/10/24 (207 Days)
Owner: Bulla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M E Ruff)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 18Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms A Herrmann	 60	 $61	 Snappy Pierro	 1:29.04	 (24.46)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾............................No show
8 of 10	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $101	 Sunset Beauty	 1:27.95	 (24.19)	 5	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 54	 $61	 Amphactor	 1:37.51	 (23.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
12 of 12	10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms A Herrmann	 56.5	 $101	 Inez	 1:55.17	 (23.96)	 2	 7	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 2221	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 55.5	 $91	 Okesutora	 2:21.28	 (24.84)	 8	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

13 TUSSOCK Trainer: Ms R Kelly Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,600
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Moon De French J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/25 (22 Days)
Owner: T D Kelly, Mrs R J Kelly, C W Kelly & Mrs F E Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 08Mar25	 HIN	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Moffat	 67	 $7	 Montgomery Bay	 1:11.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 22Mar25	 HEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Taylor	 67	 $6	 Jim Bob	 1:46.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 29Mar25	 BLN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Taylor	 67	 $3.3	 Miss Darkside	 2:10.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 10	 12Apr25	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Rest	 [	 2]	 Ms A Bence	 66	 $13	 Downtown Man	 1:37.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7................... Every chance
1 of 5	 20Apr25	 SWC	turf	 1600	 F 	 Rest	 [	 2]	 Dylan Dean	 66	 $4	 Eight Shout’s	 1:40.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win


